



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4293 of 2021

JYOTI KUMAR VERMA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

06/04/2026	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, P. L. for the State. Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Advocate for the respondent No. 3 Learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 prays for short time to file reply in the matter. As a last indulgence, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 is granted a week's time to file reply in the matter, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 10,000/- payable to the High Court Bar Association Library Fund. List this matter in week after next. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	