



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4293 of 2021

JYOTI KUMAR VERMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
Order Sheet

24.06.2026	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Malay Jain, Panel lawyer for the State. Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Counsel for respondent no. 3. Learned counsel for respondent no. 3 submits that in view of the pleadings and grounds raised in this writ petition and the relief sought for, reply of State would be necessary. Though he is opposing the relief as sought for in this writ petition. Learned counsel for the State would submit that he may be granted two week's time to file reply to petition. List this case in week commencing 20th of July, 2026. On the said date, reply be filed positively, specifically pleadings with respect to possession of land, subject matter of writ petition as also the certificate issued under Section 3(e) of the Act of 1956. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
alfiza	