



CGHC010279492021

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4293 of 2021

JYOTI KUMAR VERMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

27/07/2026 pwn	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Malay Jain, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Advocate for Resp. No. 3-NHAI. Learned counsel for the respondent submit that the certificate has not been filed. At this stage, learned State counsel submits that in the affidavit filed there is specific pleading that 3E certificate has not been issued. In the aforementioned facts of the case, let Respondent No. 3-NHAI submit document showing as to when work order is issued, handing over site and the when the contractor have started construction of national highway. List this case in week commencing from 17.08.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
------------------------------	---