

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

JYOTI KUMAR VERMA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

17.08.2026	Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Counsel for the respondent no. 3. Mr. Malay Jain, Panel lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 submits that he may be granted short time to comply with the order dated 27.07.2026 and further prays for listing of this case next week. In view of the submission made by learned counsel for the respondent no. 3, list this case week after next. sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------------------------	---